

COMMONWEALTH of VIRGINIA

Jennifer B. DeBruhl
Director

DEPARTMENT OF RAIL AND PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION 600 EAST MAIN STREET, SUITE 2102 RICHMOND, VA 23219-2416 (804) 786-4440 FAX (804) 225-3752 Virginia Relay Center 800-828-1120 (TDD)

PRE -AWARD FMVSS COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION

As required by Title 49 of the CFR. Part 663 - Subpart B, Department of Rail and Public Transportation (the recipient) certifies it received, at the pre-award stage, a copy of Gillig, LLC (manufacturer) self-certification information that the buses 12-Year Transit, Heavy-Duty Bus (description of buses), will comply with the relevant Federal Motor Vehicle Safety Standards issued by the National Highway Traffic Safety Administration in Title 49 of the Code of Federal Regulations, Part 571.

Date: 10/07/2022

Avery Daugherty, Statewide Programs Manager

Date: 10/07/2022



FMVSS CERTIFICATION

FEDERAL MOTOR VEHICLE SAFETY STANDARDS CERTIFICATION

GILLIG, LLC, 451 Discovery Drive, Livermore California 94551, hereby certifies that GILLIG, LLC has complied with all applicable requirements of the Federal Motor Vehicle Safety Standard (FMVSS) as required by the Federal Transit Administration (FTA) and the Department of Transportation (DOT), and described in Title 49 CFR Chapter V, part 571-FMVSS, last revised on October 1, 1998.

CI		IG	1 1	-
GI	ᆫᆫ	IG	ы	

By:

DEREK MAUNUS

Title:

PRESIDENT & CEO

Date:

OCTOBER 6, 2022

			RE	VIS	IONS		
174	D with	CONT.	DESCRIPTION			1651	-16
A	RAW		RELEASED	FUR	PRODUCTION	115460	10/04/16

LIVERMORE, CALIFORNIA	DATE:
GVWR: kg lb GAWR: FRONT kg	lb
WITH NS	
RIMS ATI	
GAWR: REAR kg	lb
WITH	TIRES,
RIMS ATI	kPa psi COLD DUAL
FEDERAL MOTOR V	CONFORMS TO ALL APPLICABLE U.S. /EHICLE SAFETY STANDARDS IN EFFECT OF MANUFACTURE SHOWN ABOVE.
VEHICLE I.D. NO.:	MODEL:
TYPE OF VEHICLE: BUS	
ENGINE NUMBER:	_

- ALL TEXT HEIGHT MUST BE GREATER THAN 1/2" TALL PRINT USING ZEBRA ZT410 LABEL PRINTER.
 MINIMUM QUALITY SETTING OF 6000PL

- MEDIA TYPE IS THERMAL TRANSFER.
- DARKNESS SETTING IS 28 SPEED IS 2 INCHES PER SECTION
- DITHERING IS SMILLTH



CER 8.8 Federal Motor Vehicle Safety Standards

The Proposer and (if selected) Contractor shall submit (1) manufacturer's FMVSS self-certification sticker information that the vehicle complies with relevant FMVSS or (2) manufacturer's certified statement that the contracted puses will not be subject to FMVSS regulations.

Company name: GILLIG LLC
Name of signer: DEREK MAUNUS
Title: PRESIDENT & CEO

Authorized signature

OCTOBER 6, 2022

Date

REFERENCE OUR ATTACHED SELF-CERTIFICATION STICKER.



DBE/MBE CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE

DISADVANTAGED/MINORITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (DBE/MBE)

GILLIG LLC, 451 Discovery Drive, Livermore California 94551, hereby certifies that GILLIG LLC has complied with the requirements of 49 CFR Part 26 of the Transportation Assistance Act of 1982, and submitted the required documents to the Federal Transit Administration (FTA).

The FTA advised that GILLIG has obtained 49 C.F.R. Part 26.49 certification and we are eligible to bid on federally funded contracts in FY2022. Transit customers may call the FTA DBE Team for verification.

The list of eligible Transit Vehicle Manufacturers may be viewed at https://www.transit.dot.gov/regulations-and-guidance/civil-rights-ada/eligible-transit-vehicle-manufacturers

FEDERAL TRANSIT ADMINISTRATION
Office of Civil Rights
1200 New Jersey Avenue SE
Washington, DC 20590
Phone: 888-446-4511

E-mail: FTATVMSubmissions@dot.gov

GILLIG LLC

Ву:	30U1	-12
	DEREK MAUNUS	
Title:	PRESIDENT & CEO	
Date:	OCTOBER 6, 2022	

CER 8.7 DBE Approval Certification

I hereby certify that the Proposer has complied with the requirements of 49 CFR 20, Participation by Disadvantaged Business Enterprises in DOT Programs, and that its goals have not been disapproved by the Federal Transit Administration.

Name and title of the Proposer's authorized official: DEREK MAUNUS, PRESIDENT & CEO

~ 0.11	
5	OCTOBER 6, 2022
Authorized signature	Date

REFERENCE OUR ATTACHED CERTIFICATION.

who signe	verifies only the identity of the individual ed the document to which this certificate d, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or that document.
State of C County of	
	d and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 6TH
	me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the who appeared before me.
(Seal)	MIRUBENAT TAPIA COMM. NO. 2319245 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA ALAMEDA COUNTY MY COMM. EXPIRES JAN. 19, 2024 (Signature MIRUBENAT TAPIA NOTARY PUBLIC
	2210245
	My commission number: 2319245
	My commission number: 2319245 My commission expires: JANUARY 19, 2024
	My commission expires: JANUARY 19, 2024 F ATTACHED DOCUMENT
or Title of Do	My commission expires: JANUARY 19, 2024 F ATTACHED DOCUMENT Document: NON COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT
or Title of Do	My commission expires: JANUARY 19, 2024 F ATTACHED DOCUMENT

CER 8.4 Non-Collusion Affidavit

This affidavit is to be filled out and executed by the Proposer; if a corporation makes the bid, then by its properly executed agent. The name of the individual swearing to the affidavit should appear on the line marked "Name of Affiant." The affiant's capacity, when a partner or officer of a corporation, should be inserted on the line marked "Capacity." The representative of the Proposer should sign his or her individual name at the end, not a partnership or corporation name, and swear to this affidavit before a notary public, who must attach his or her seal.

State of CALIFORNIA	County of ALAMEDA	
I. DEREK MAUNUS	, being first duly sworn, do he	ereby state that
(Name of Affiant)		
I am PRESIDENT & CEO	of GILLIG LLC	
Capacity)	(Name of Firm, Partnership or Corporation)	
whose business is MANUFACTURE	AND SALES OF HEAVY DUTY TRANSIT BUSES	
	Y DRIVE, LIVERMORE, CA 94551	
and that GILLIG LLC		
any connection or interest in the profit the said Contract is on my part, in all r	e profits of the herein contained Contract; that the Contract s thereof with any persons making any bid or Proposal for respects, fair and without collusion or fraud, and also that tment or bureau, or employee therein, or any employee of	said Work; that no members of the
> 0//	OCTOBER 6, 2	022
Signature of Affiant	Date	
Sworn to before me this	day of, 20	
See attached.		Seal
Notary public	My commission expires	

			RE	VIS	IONS		
STR	DWN	Jiel.	DESCRIPTION			80	SATE
A	RAW		RELEASED	FOR	PRODUCTION	115460	10/04/16

LIVERMORE, CALIFORNIA	DATE:	
GVWR: kg lb GAWR: FRONT kg _ WITH		TIRES,
RIMS AT I GAWR: REAR kg _ WITH		TIRES,
RIMS AT	Pa psi COLD DUAL	////,
FEDERAL MOTOR V	ONFORMS TO ALL APPLICABLE U.S. EHICLE SAFETY STANDARDS IN EFFECT DF MANUFACTURE SHOWN ABOVE.	
TYPE OF VEHICLE: BUS	MODEL:	
ENGINE NUMBER:	-	

- ALL TEXT HEIGHT MUST BE GREATER THAN \$2" TALL PRINT USING ZEBRA ZT410 LABEL PRINTER.
- MINIMUM QUALITY SETTING OF 600DP1
- # MEDIA TYPE IS THERMAL TRANSFER

